

Criminal Appeal – 06 of 2025
CNR:WBUD01-002049/2025
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 02
Dated 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.
Appellant is absent without taking any steps. Now it is 2.35 pm. None moves after repeated call. Hence,
Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not dismissed for default.
Fix 19.08.2025 for filing show cause by the appellant.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur

